2011 U.S. National Junior Team Roster

Gty

No. Name Ht (cm)
1 Jack Campbell® 6-2 (188)
Charlie Coyle 6-2 (188)
4 Brian Dumoulin 6-4 (193)
5 John Ramage” 6-0 (183)
6 Nick Leddy 5-11 (180)
7 Derek Forbort 6-5 (196)
8 Brock Nelson 6-3 (191)
9 Jerry D’Amigo” 5-11 (180)
10 Chris Brown 6-2 (188)
11 Jeremy Morin” 6-1 (185)
12 Jon Merrill 6-3 (191)
15 Drew Shore 6-2 (188)
16 Jason Zucker” 5-11 (180)
17 Ryan Bourque” 5-9 (175)
18 Patrick Wey 6-2 (188)
19 Chris Kreider” 6-2 (188)
23 Kyle Palmieri® 5-10 (178)
24 Mitch Callahan 5-11 (180)
25 Justin Faulk 5-11 (180)
26 Emerson Etem 6-1 (185)
27 Nick Bjugstad 6-4 (193)
29 Andy lles 5-9 (175)

2010 U.S. National Junior Team Member

TEAM STAFF

Wt (kg)
182 (83)
207 (94)
210 (95)
201 (91)
190 (86)
200 (91)
185 (84)
213 (97)
194 (88)
189 (86)
209 (95)
200 (91)
180 (82)
164 (74)
205 (93)
214 (97)
194 (88)
175 (79)
200 (91)
197 (89)
204 (93)
180 (82)

Birthdate
1/9/92
3/2/92
9/6/91
2/7/91
3/20/91
3/4/92
10/15/91
2/19/91
2/3/91
4/16/91
2/3/92
1/29/91
1/16/92
1/3/91
3/21/91
4/30/91
2/1/91
8/17/91
3/20/92
6/16/92
7/17/92
1/30/92

General Manager: Jim Johannson, Colorado Springs, Colo.
Director of Player Personnel: Tim Taylor, Guilford, Conn.
Head Coach: Keith Allain, North Branford, Conn.
Assistant Coaches: Mark Osiecki, Columbus, Ohio
Phil Housley, St. Mary’s Point, Minn.
Joe Exter, Saline, Mich.
Video Coach: Scott McConnell, Chicago, Il1.
Athletic Trainer: Stan Wong, Boca Raton, Fla.
Jason Hodges, Chelsea, Mich.
Equipment Manager: Scott Aldrich, Colorado Springs, Colo.
Team Doctor: Dr. Phil Johnson, Fargo, N.D.
Massage Therapist: Peewee Willmann, Hannover, Germany

Strength & Conditioning Coordinator: Joe Maher, Hamden, Conn.
Hockey Operations: Cole Burkhalter, Knoxville, Tenn.

Manager, Communications: Alex Clark, Colorado Springs, Colo.

S/C Hometown
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Port Huron, Mich.

East Weymouth, Mass.

Biddeford, Maine
Chesterfield, Mo.
Eden Prairie, Minn.
Duluth, Minn.
Minneapolis, Minn.
Binghamton, N.Y.
Flower Mound, Texas
Auburn, N.Y.
Brighton, Mich.
Denver, Colo.

Las Vegas, Nev.
Boxford, Mass.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Boxford, Mass.
Montvale, N.J.
Whittier, Calif.
South St. Paul, Minn.
Long Beach, Calif.
Blaine, Minn.

Ithaca, N.Y.

USA HOCKEY, INC.

2010-11 Team (League)

Windsor Spitfires (OHL)
Boston Univ. (HEA)

Boston College (HEA)

Univ. of Wisconsin (WCHA)
Rockford IceHogs (AHL)

Univ. of North Dakota (WCHA)
Univ. of North Dakota (WCHA)
Toronto Marlies (AHL)

Univ. of Michigan (CCHA)
Rockford IceHogs (AHL)

Univ. of Michigan (CCHA)
Univ. of Denver (WCHA)

Univ. of Denver (WCHA)
Quebec Remparts (QMJHL)
Boston College (HEA)

Boston College (HEA)

Syracuse Crunch (AHL)
Kelowna Rockets (WHL)

Univ. of Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)

Medicine Hat Tigers (WHL)
Univ. of Minnesota (WCHA)
Cornell Univ. (ECACH)

President: Ron DeGregorio, Salem, N.H.

Executive Director: Dave Ogrean, Colorado Springs, Colo.
Vice President, International Council Chairperson: Tony Rossi, Chicago, Ill.
Chairman of the Board: Walter L. Bush, Jr., Naples, Fla.

Senior Director, Communications: Dave Fischer, Colorado Springs, Colo.

NHL Draft Info

DAL (10, 1% rd., 11* overall)
SJS ('10, 1% rd., 28" overall)
CAR (09, 2" rd., 51* overall)
CGY ("10, 4™ rd., 103" overall)
MIN ("09, 1°*t rd., 16" overall)
LAK ("10, 1*trd., 15" overall)
NYI ("10, 1*t rd., 30" overall)
TOR ('09, 6™ rd., 158" overall)
PHX (09, 2™ rd., 36" overall)
ATL ('09, 2™ rd., 45" overall)
NJD ('10, 2™ rd., 38" overall)
FLA (09, 2" rd., 44" overall)
MIN ("10, 2™ rd., 59* overall)
NYR ('09, 3 rd., 80™ overall)
WAS (09, 4™ rd., 115" overall)
NYR ('09, 1% rd., 19™ overall)
ANA ('09, 1* rd., 26" overall)
DET ('09, 6™ rd., 180" overall
CAR ('10, 2" rd., 37" overall)
ANA (10, 1% rd., 29* overall)
FLA ('10, 1*t rd., 19" overall)
2011 Draft Eligible

12/7/10



